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kilometres

We acknowledge the Kaurna Nation and its people as the Traditional Owners and custodians of the land and 
waters in the area now known as the City of Onkaparinga and beyond, across Kaurna Country.

Tjilbruke Dreaming Trail
Willunga Basin Trail
Aldinga to Willunga
Shared Path
Walking Track

Major Road - sealed

Expressway
ROAD NETWORK

Other Roads – sealed
Route 31- Coastal Drive

Street
Road - unsealed; track

Train Line; Station

Attraction

Cellar Door

Accommodation

Food

Picnic Area with BBQ

Visitor Information Centre

BikeTrail;
Bike Repair Station

Kidman Trail

POINTS OF INTEREST TRAILS NETWORK

Boat Ramp

M2

A13

INDEXED FEATURES

Library

Picnic Area Only

Playground

Hospital; Police Station

Patrolled Beach, Snorkeling

Camping
(permits/bookings required)

SUBURB FACILITIES

Post Office

ATM
(not located)

Petrol Station

Shopping

Food/Drink

McLaren Vale
Geographical

Indication
(GI)

Police

Bushfire
Last Resort Refuge

RV Dump Point
RV Long Vehicle Parking

Communities Welcomes
Recreational Vehicles

RV FACILITIES

Southern Valloway
Coast toVines Rail Trail

Flat to Vale Trail
Shiraz Trail

Electric Vehicle Charge Stations – please contact the McLaren Vale and Fleurieu Coast Visitor Information Centre 

CELLAR DOORS
Alpha Box & Dice..................H15
Angove Family Wines............. I15
Anvers Wines........................ T22
Aphelion.................................J17
Ashley Hill Cellars...................G6
Battle of Bosworth Wines.......J10
Beach Road Wines................H16
Bekkers Wine........................G16
Beresford Estate.................... L16
Berg Herring Wines.................C3
Blewitt Springs Wine Co........ L18
Bondar Wines.........................J13
Chalk Hill Wines....................H14

Chapel Hill Winery.................. I18
Coriole Vineyards................... I17
Cradle of Hills..........................D5
d’Arenberg.............................. I16
Dandelion Vineyards.............. I18
DogRidge Wines.................. M16
Down South Distillery..............D8
Down the Rabbit Hole Wines.K11
Ekhidna Wines........................I11
Fall from Grace Wine Bar........D9
Five Geese Wines.................H14
Foggo Wines..........................J14
Fox Creek Wines.....................I11
Gemtree Wines.....................N15

Geoff Merrill Wines.................J24
Ginny Pig Distillery................G15
Goodieson Brewery...............K14
Graham Stevens Wines........ L15
Grounded Cru........................ L15
Hardys Tintara.......................H14
Hastwell & Lightfoot................J14
Hither and Yon..........................J9
Hugh Hamilton Wines.............J13
Hugo Wines...........................N16
In Praise of Shadows............G16
Ivybrook Farm*......................D11
J & J Wines...........................G14
K1 Wines...............................R13

Kay Brothers...........................J17
Kick Back Brewing...................D9
Lazy Ballerina........................Q10
Lloyd Brothers Wine..............H15
Manor Estate Wines..............R21
Maxwell Wines......................H15
McLaren Vale Distillery...........J18
Mitolo Wines...........................J13
Mollydooker Wines ...............H17
Neat Spirits.............................J15
Never Never Distilling Co......H14
Nick Haselgrove Wines.........K15
Oliver’s Taranga 
 Vineyards..............................H16
Oxenberry Farm Wines.......... I14
Pannell Enoteca....................H15
Paxton Wines........................ F15
Penny Red Beer Company... M12   
Pirramimma Wines................H13
Pruner’s Hut......................... M16
Richard Hamilton Wines......... I12
Samson Tall............................J13
Samuel’s Gorge...................... I18
Scarpantoni Estate Wines..... L14
Serafino Wines....................... I13

Sew & Sew Wines................ M12
Sherrah Wines........................J13
Shingleback Wines................G15
Shirvington Wines.................K12
Shottesbrooke Vineyards..... M16
Somos Wines.........................J14
Sourc’d Wine Collective & Bar.A7
Swell Brewing Co..................H16
The Confessional...................J14
The LandBAR........................C21
Thicker Than Water Wines.....J13
Tinlins Wine Market...............K14
Vale Taphouse....................... L16
Varney Wines........................E17
Vigna Bottin Wines 
 & Osteria............................... I10
Watkins Cellar Door.............. M25
White Feather Red*............... K11
Wirra Wirra Vineyards............J13
Woodstock Wine................... M17
Yangarra Estate Vineyard......P19
Zerella Wines........................H16

 *  open limited days
** by appointment



Willunga Basin Trail

Willunga Basin Trail

A13

Trail

Shiraz

Flat to Vale
Trail

Trail

Shiraz

Flat to Vale
Trail

HILL

STR
EET

BELLEVU
E

ALD
ER

SEY

C
AFFR

EY
STR

EET

ROAD

CHALK

FIELD

D
R

IVE

STR
EET

O
LIVER

S
R

O
AD

ST
U

M
P 

H
IL

L 
R

D

ROAD

MAIN

ROAD

TATACHILLA

MAIN

R
O

A
D

KANGARILLA

ROAD

ROAD

H
A

R
B

O
R

V
IC

TO
R

R
O

A
D

Chapman
Park

$

$

Gemmel Tassie
Reserve

McLaren Vale
Oval

$

Ellis
Park

McLaren Vale
Motel & Apartments

McLaren Vale
Cabin &
Caravan
Park

Casavino
Luxury Villas

Vale 194

Oxenberry Farm

Stump Hill Café

Carmels
Bar & Grill

Mclaren Vale
Hotel

Heritage.
by SA on Main

McLaren Vale
Bakery Café

Bracegirdle's
House of Fine
Chocolate

The Cottage Bakery

Angoves Vineyard Kitchen

Tin Shed
Café

Ind ‘O’ Mex

Labyrinth

Stump Hill Gallery
SA eBikes

SA eBikesThe Botanical Cemetery & Community Garden
(enter the cemetery fromn main Rd)
Harvest Studio, in the Pioneer Chapel

Piazza della Valle

Fleurieu Arthouse

Small Poppy

The
Organic Store
McLaren Vale

Serafino
Wines

Maxwell
Wines

Chalk Hill Wines

Never Never
Distilling Co

J&J Wines

Oxenberry Farm Wines
Five Geese Wines

Sabella Vineyards Cellar Door

Ginny Pig DistilleryGinny Pig Distillery

Alpha,
Box & Dice

Hardys Tintara

Angove Family Wines

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

A

1

B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U

0 200 400 600 metres

McLaren Vale

C
U

S
TO

M MAPPIN
G

 S
E

R
V
IC

ES .COM

.A
U

www.custommappingservices.com.au
for City of Onkaparinga, © June 2024

Willunga

Coast to Vines
Rail Trail

A

10

B C D E F G H I J

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

River

Onkaparinga

Horseshoe
Reef

Witton Bluff

Onkaparinga Head

South Port Beach

Onkaparing Estuary
Aquatic Reserve

-Kayaking &
Canoeing

Christies Beach

Jetty

Port Noarlunga

Noarlunga
Downs

Wetland
Trail

Noarlunga Centre
Railway Station

Se
af

or
d

Li
ne

Christies Downs
Station

Christie
Downs

ES
PL

AN
AD

E

ESPLA
NADE

GAWLER   ST

ST

SALTFLEET

ROAD

RIVER

ROAD

GULFVIEW

FLA
XMILL

 RD

BEACH

ROAD     

D
Y

S
O

N

R
O

A
D

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L

MURRAY ROAD     

R
O

A
D

Port Noarlunga Reef
Aquatic Reserve

- Snorkeling & Diving

Onkaparing River
Recreation Park

Colonnades
Shopping

Centre

South
Adelaide
Football Club

Noarlunga
Leisure Centre

sand
dunes

$

$

$

The Hump

Y Steps

South Port
SLSCBeach Breaks

Dumpers

Rincons

Snakes

Port Noarlunga
Arts Centre

Jubilee Park
Playground

Sauerbier
House

Noarlunga Aquatic
 and Recreation

Centre

Salt Yoga

Ampika’s Kitchen Thai Cuisine

Keg and Barrel Steakhouse
8 Ball Saloon

Christies Beach
Hotel

Noori

Coast Motel
& Apartments

Christies Beach Tourist Park

Studio
Southport

The
LandBAR

0 500 1000 metres

Port Noarlunga
& Christies Beach

C
U

S
TO

M MAPPIN
G

 S
E

R
V
IC

ES .COM

.A
U

www.custommappingservices.com.au
for City of Onkaparinga, © June 2024

Police

Tjilbruke
Dreaming

Trail

Whitton Bluff
Base Trail

A
5

B C D E F G

4

3

2

1

Aldinga
Sports Complex

Down South
Distillery

Fall From Grace Wine Bar

B23

Aldinga to Wilunga Shared Trail

O
LD

 C
O

AC
H

R
D

PORT
RD

M
AI

N

SO
U

TH

RO
AD

All About Health Aldinga

Miss Gladys on Sea

Salt Yoga

Native Avenue

Here's to Strength
Community Wellness Café

Lucky Ducks Aldinga
The

Shack Café
& Pizzeria

Coach Light Cabin

Kick Back
Brewing

Aldinga
0 200100 300 400 metres

www.custommappingservices.com.au
for City of Onkaparinga, © June 2024

Willu
nga

 Basi
n T

rail

W
illunga Basin Trail

A
7

B C D E F G

6

5

4

3

2

1

Willunga
  Golf Course

Clubhouse

Willunga
  Recreation

Park

Shira
z T

rai
l

Ki
dm

an
 T

ra
il

Aldinga to Wilunga Shared Trail

HALL
 R

OAD

ST PETERS
TERRACE

TER
R

AC
E

ST AN
D

R
EW

S

R
O

A
D

M
A

IN

ROAD
ALDINGA

STREET

HIGH

OLD W
ILLUNGA

HILL ROAD

Willunga Farmers Market

Willunga
Courthouse
& Slate
Museums

Off the Slate Gallery &
Willunga Glass Studio

Waverley Park
Homestead
Art Gallery

Willunga
Quarry Market

Coco & Raj
Willunga Gallery

& Cabins

Moongarden
Pizza Bar

Muni

Hither & Yon

Willunga
0 200100 300 400 metres

www.custommappingservices.com.au
for City of Onkaparinga, © June 2024

McLaren
Vale

$

ACCOMMODATION
Altamira Retreat..................... L20	 (R)
Amanda’s Cottage 1899....... P18	 (R)
Beresford Estate................... N16	 (R)
Big 4 Port Willunga 
 Tourist Park........................... D11	 (R)
Casa Swift............................. K15 (R)
Casavino Luxury Villas.......... G5	 (MV)
Century 21 South Coast 
 Holiday Rentals.................... A8	 (R)
Christies Beach Tourist Park.C2	 (PN)
Coach Light Cabin................ D10	 (R)
Coast Motel & Apartments.... C18	 (R)
Divine Domes McLaren Vale.G16	 (R)
Friends at McLaren vale........ J15	 (R)
Gabby’s Cottage................... O22	 (R)
Ivybrook Farm....................... D11	 (R)
Lazy Ballerina........................ Q10	 (R)
Manor Estate......................... R2	 (R)
McLaren Eye......................... P18	 (R)
McLaren Vale 
 Cabin & Caravan Park......... P7	 (MV)
McLaren Vale 
 Motel & Apartments............. E3	 (MV)
Moana Beach Tourist Park.... C15	 (R)
Oxenberry Farm.................... Q10	 (MV)
Peppermint Farm Cottage.... K12	 (R)
Serafino Wines...................... T11	 (MV)
Stirling Cottage..................... A8	 (R)
St Francis Winery Resort...... G26	 (R)
Studio Southport................... D9	 (PN)
The Old Chaff Mill................. D5	 (R)
The Vines B&B...................... O16	 (R)
Willunga Gallery & Cabins.... E5	 (W)
Vale 194................................. J7	 (MV)

FOOD
Ampika’s Kitchen 
 Thai Cuisine......................... C6	 (PN)
Angoves Vineyard Kitchen.... P2	 (MV)
Anvers Wines........................ T22	 (R)
Beach Road Wines............... H16	 (R)
Bracegirdle’s 

 House of Fine Chocolate..... J7	 (MV)
Carmels Bar & Grill............... G4	 (MV)
Christies Beach Hotel........... D1	 (PN)
Coriole................................... I17	 (R)
Down South Distillery............ D8	 (R)
Down the Rabbit Hole........... K11	 (R)
Down South Distillery............ D5	 (A)
Ekhidna Kitchen.................... I11	 (R)
Frankie Italo 
 Dining & Disco Lounge........ J13	 (R)
Here’s to Strength 
 Community Wellness Cafè... C3	 (A)
Heritage. by SA on Main....... F4	 (MV)
Ind ‘O’ Mex............................ H5	 (MV)
Keg & Barrel Steakhouse 
 8 Ball Saloon........................ D6	 (PN)
Little Wolf Osteria.................. J13	 (R)
Lucky Ducks Aldinga............ D2	 (A)
Maxwell Wines...................... H15	 (R)
McLaren Vale Bakery Cafè.... M8	 (MV)
McLaren Vale Hotel............... I6	 (MV)
Moongarden Pizza Bar......... D4	 (W)
Muni....................................... D5	 (W)
Noori...................................... D6	 (PN)
Pearl Aldinga Beach.............. A7	 (R)
Serafino Wines...................... T11	 (MV)
Silver Sands Beach Club...... A5	 (R)
Star of Greece....................... B10	 (R)
Stump Hill Café..................... E2	 (MV)
The Cottage Bakery.............. J7	 (MV)
The Currant Shed.................. L16	 (R)
The Salopian Inn................... I13	 (R)
The Shack Cafè & Pizzeria... C2	 (A)
Tin Shed Cafè....................... K8	 (MV)
Vale Restaurant & Bar........... L16	 (R)
Victory Hotel.......................... C3	 (R)
Vigna Bottin Wines 
 & Osteria.............................. I10	 (R)
Wirra Wirra Vineyards........... J13	 (R)

ATTRACTIONS
Adelaide Biplanes................. E7	 (R)
All About Health Aldinga....... D2	 (A)
Coco & Raj............................ D5	 (W)
Emprades Vintage 
 + Design.............................. N24	 (R)
Fleurieu Arthouse.................. I6	 (MV)
Harvest Studio, 
 The Botanical Cemetery 
  /Community Grden............. N10	(MV)
Jubilee Park Playground....... C19	 (R)
Labyrinth............................... 09	 (MV)
Miss Gladys on Sea.............. D2	 (A)
Native Avenue....................... D10	 (R)
Noarlunga Aquatic and 
 Recreation Centre................ G4	 (PN)
Off the Slate Gallery & 
 Willunga Glass Studio.......... E6	 (W)
Piazza della Valle.................. L9	 (MV)
Port Noarlunga Arts Centre... D6	 (PN)

Sauerbier House................... D6	 (PN)
Stump Hill Gallery................. E2	 (MV)
The Botanical Cemetery 
 & Community Garden.......... N10	(MV)
The Organic Store 
 McLaren Vale....................... L8	 (MV)
Waverley Park 
 Homestead Gallery.............. F3	 (W)
Willunga Court House & 
 Slate Museums ................... G6	 (W)
Salt Yoga............................... D2	 (A)
Salt Yoga............................... D3	 (W)
Willunga Farmers Market...... C1	 (W)
Willunga Gallery & Cabins.... E5	 (W)
Willunga Quarry Market........ C4	 (W)
Salt Yoga............................... D2	 (A)
SA eBikes 
  - Vistor Centre..................... E2	 (MV)
  - Beresford Estate............... L16	 (R)
  - @ Ortus Wines.................. I10	 (R)
  - Oxenberry Farm................ Q10	(MV)

A	 =	 Aldinga
MV	 =	 McLaren Vale
PN	 =	 Port Noarlunga
W	 =	 Willunga
R	 =	 Regional Map

Hospital

Indexed Features
AttractionCellar Door

Automatic Teller Machine$

Visitor Information Centre

Picnic Area with BBQ

Accommodation Food

Public Toilets

Playground

Fuel Outlet

Library

Shopping

Lookout

Patrolled Beach

Snorkeling

Bike/Walk Trail

Kidman Trail

Walking Track

Bike Repair Station

RV Dump Point

RV Long Vehicle Parking

RV Facilities

open 7 days • gallery • cafe • cellar door • events
free accommodation booking service

Ph: 8323 9944
www.mclarenvaleandfleurieucoast.com.au


